Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RE 102913879 ET						
2-1,-04						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please Record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Texaco Inc. Internal Address: 8582					
Masoud Hajiaghajani	Name: <u>Texaco Inc.</u>					
	Internal Address:					
	178					
Execution Date(s): 12/17/2004						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Ramon					
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA					
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
☐ Other	Country: USA Zip: 94583					
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Frank C. Turner						
Internal Address: ChevronTexaco Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Intellectual Property Unit						
Street Address: 1111 Bagby Street	☐ Enclosed					
Suite 4040	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Houston	8. Payment Information:					
State: Zip:77002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: <u>713-752-3084</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1620					
Fax Number: <u>713-752-7969</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Frank C. Turner</u>					
Email Address: fctu@chevrontexaco.com						
9. Signature: Junk C. Junuly Signature	December 17, 2004 Date					
Frank C. Turner, Reg. No. 39,863 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

Documents to be-secorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/29/2004 GTON11

00000088 031620

11015359

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016104 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MASOUD HAJIAGHAJANI citizen of Iran, residing in Houston, County of

Harris. State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING COMPRESSOR MOTOR SPEED IN A HYDROGEN GENERATOR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, Maving an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. and filed on , 2004; and WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention relating to, in and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof: WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefor and all divisions thereof: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby individually acknowledged, I, the said Masoud Hajjaghajani, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefor and all divisions thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America. Signed my hand at $\frac{houston}{17^{ft}}$ day of $\frac{December}{}$, 2004. Signed my hand at

> PATENT REEL: 016104 FRAME: 0045

ASOUD HAJIAGHAJANI

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

l, _	trank	Turner	, whose full post office address is				
2,00	7 Stoney 6	Brock Flow	Hon,	Harris	County,		
	Texas =	74063	_, U.S.A., was per	sonally present ar	nd did see		
Masoud Hajiaghajani , who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this							
_/-	day of	December	, 20	004.			
Frank Cofurner							
			SIGNATURE OF WITNESS				

RECORDED: 12/17/2004